
For More Information 
 
Individuals as well as organizations can be NOAH members.  Micah NOAH Core team members 

are: 
 

Ron Heady (ronheady3@gmail.com) 
Betty Lichstein (blichstein@gmail.com) 

Kenny Lichstein (lichstein@outlook.com) 
Avi Poster (aviposter4@gmail.com) 

Arleen Tuchman (tuchmaam@gmail.com) 
David Zolensky (dmzolensky@gmail.com) 

 
If you are interested in learning more about NOAH, please contact any of the Micah members 

above or check out the NOAH website: https://www.noahtn.org 
 

Also, feel free to seek information from any of the NOAH Task Force and Work Group Chairs 
listed below: 

 
Affordable Housing: 

Kay Bowers - kaybuilder@gmail.com, 865-599-7206 
Shirley Marks - sandamarks@aol.com, 615-293-3132 

 
Economic Equity: 

Maura-Lee Albert - malbert@seiu205.org, 615-519-0969 
 

Education: 
Liza Ramage - lramage@noahtn.org 

 
Criminal Justice: 

Jane Boram - janeboram9090@att.net 
Shawn Whitsell - shawnwhitsell@gmail.com 

 
Integrated Voter Engagement: 

Rutherford Overton - roverton1123@gmail.com, 615-598-7554 
 


